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Ore Zone/

Year/Report On

Tonnage/

Category

Commodity Grade Reference/

Comments

EAST

2004

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Silver 200 g/t Two grab samples (151848 and 151850) of siliceous, 

chlorite-epidote altered diorite, taken a short distance 

east, assayed 200.0 grams per tonne silver, respectively.

Assessment Report 27634
N

SAMPLE

1969

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Copper 0.1000 % This was a visual estimate.  A grab sample of similar 

style mineralization yielded 0.3 per cent copper.

Assessment Report 1888.
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